ceded that, comparatively, it has been of greater n e x e j ) please find a detailed account of the j confirmed, the following named persons as Police 
utility than any of the larger institutions 

It is sufficient to state that during six mopths, I 
commencing May 1st and ending October 31st, 
1873, three hundred and four (304) patients re-
quiring surgical treatment, and three hundred | 
and seventy (370) patients requiring medical 
treatment, have been received in the Park Hos-
pital, of whom four hundred and thirty-two (432) 
had to be retained and treated in the hospital, 
and two hundred and forty-two (242) ot these 
cases were gradually transferred to Bellevue 
Hospital. If this temporary hospital had not 
existed, the transportation of the patients re-
ceived and treated there could have been effected 
only at the greatest risk to their lives, at the